

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5547/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2003 in CWP No. 6636/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIRECTOR, TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWETA ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer
for interim relief)

With S.L.P.(C) NO. 16764 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5550 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Dev Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 5547/2004: Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Airi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. M. Samentaray, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

in SLP 5550/2004: Mr. H.C. Sukhija, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

in SLP 16764/2004: Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

in D.No.14716/2005: Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to file vakalatnama as
also counter affidavit on behalf of State of Haryana. Three weeks' time
thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

D.No. 14716 of 2005 is taken on board.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 16764 of 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master