

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5547/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2003 in CWP No. 6636/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DIRECTOR, TOWN &amp; COUNTRY PLANNING &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWETA ESTATES PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16764 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 5550 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8035 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post  
A.D. Office is directed to issue a letter to the concerned  
postal agency to verify whether it is served in time or not.  
List the matter on 11.4.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar