

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.1687/2009

DIRECTOR, TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWETA ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1689/2009 (IV)

C.A. No. 1691/2009 (IV)

Date : 09-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ravindra Bana, AOR

Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr.M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Airi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravi KrishanChandna, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Bhatia, Adv.

Devendra Singh, AOR

M. R. Shamshad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL No. 1687 OF 2009

DIRECTOR, TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING & .. APPELLANT(S)
ANR.

Versus

SWETA ESTATES PVT. LTD. & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 1689/2009

C.A. No. 1691/2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merits in these appeals.

Accordingly, the appeals are dismissed.

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 09, 2017.